509002494 01/30/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI793772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NCH 93, LLC	01/29/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Velocity Communication Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	225 S 6th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3900
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8675570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3238863430

Email: dph@bergerhipskind.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel P Hipskind Address Line 1: 9538 Brighton Way

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Hipskind	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Hipskind/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/30/2025		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=US Recording_PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tiff source=US Recording_PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tiff source=US Recording_PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page3.tiff

PATENT 509002494 REEL: 070067 FRAME: 0368

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>NCH 93, LLC</u>, hereinafter collectively called "Assignor," is the owner by respective Assignment of the patents and patent applications shown below in SCHEDULE 1, hereinafter "the Patents";

WHEREAS, <u>Velocity Communication Technologies</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the Patents, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the Patent identified above; including the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the Patent. The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of execution of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in the Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or the Patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. The Assignee shall reimburse the Assignor for all reasonable and necessary costs and expenses associated therewith.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to recognize the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 070067 FRAME: 0369 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Dated: Jan. 29th, 2025 NCH 93, LLC

Name: Brooks Borchers

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 070067 FRAME: 0370

SCHEDULE 1 – PATENTS

CN101136826

CN101136894

CN101303021

CN101340712

CN101730981

CN101677454

CN101365172

CN101867468

CN101932111

CN102316568

CN101272232

EP2140592

JP6014190

KR1474581

US8675570

PATENT REEL: 070067 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 01/30/2025